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TYPE OF 1 2 3 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ Total

SCHOOL E N N R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6

Maintained Primary 24 173 422 968 991 1036 986 1062 1061 1017 7740

Academy Primary 28 266 1005 1869 1901 1895 1916 2054 1969 1917 14820

Special Primary 0 0 0 8 31 30 35 54 52 51 261

PRU* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2 to 10 52 439 1427 2845 2923 2961 2937 3170 3082 2985 22821

Total excluding

  Nursery (2 and 3) 2845 2923 2961 2937 3170 3082 2985 20903

Type of 11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ Total 16+ 17+ 18+ Total Total Type of Total

School Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr7-Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Yr12-Yr14 Yr7-Yr14 School All Years

Maintained Secondary - - - - - - - - - - - Maintained 7740

Academy Secondary 2529 2570 2461 2201 2256 12017 491 443 6 940 12957 Academy 27777

Special Secondary 63 80 88 70 65 366 43 21 37 101 467 Special 728

PRU* 1 3 7 17 23 51 2 0 0 2 53 PRU 53

Total 11 to 18 2593 2653 2556 2288 2344 12434 536 464 43 1043 13477 36298

* Pupil Referral Units - only pupils not registered at another school are shown here. 
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Type of school No. of schools under 5 years old 5-11 years old 11+ years old Total

Infant 6 453 788 0 1241

Junior 6 0 1602 0 1602

Primary 53 4302 15415 0 19717

All Primary 65 4755 17805 0 22560

Secondary 14 0 0 12957 12957

Academy 61 3176 11862 13233 28271

Special 7 8 253 467 728

PRU* 1 0 0 53 53

All schools 87 4763 18058 13477 36298

* Pupil Referral Units - only pupils not registered at another school are shown here.

**The Academy row is not included in the totals, it is just to show the number of pupils at an Academy, irrespective of school type

Ages as at 31st August 2020

No on roll   No of schools  No. on roll   No of schools  No. on roll   No of schools  No. on roll   No of schools  

1-100 1 1-200 1 1-200 8 1-25 0

101-200 3 201-400 0 201-400 19 26-50 0

201-300 6 401-600 0 401-600 16 51-75 4

301-400 5 601-800 0 601-800 2 76-100 1

401-500 5   801-1000 0 801-1000 4 101-125 0

501-600 1 1001+ 0 1001-1200 1 126-150 1

601-700 1 1201-1400 3 151-200 0

700+ 1 1401-1600 0 201-250 1

1601+ 2 250+ 0

Total 23 Total 1 Total 55 Total 7

SCHOOL POPULATION BY TYPE OF SCHOOL - May 2021

SCHOOLS BY SIZE

Special Schools

Swindon Academy has been included in both Primary and Secondary rows

      Secondary Schools         Primary Schools Academy
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Primary Schools Totals

4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

PRIMARY AREA R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

Lawn Manor area 238 261 267 277 287 285 284 0 1899

Dorcan area 229 264 241 268 264 275 256 0 1797

Swindon Academy area 194 201 207 209 211 213 205 0 1440

Highworth Warneford area 103 109 132 118 122 134 117 0 835

Abbey Park/GWA/Nova Hreod area 787 783 766 772 846 787 746 0 5487

Kingsdown area 223 238 227 216 238 217 221 0 1580

The Ridgeway/The Deanery area 182 183 183 148 179 179 184 0 1237

St Joseph's area 221 235 234 229 260 241 222 0 1642

The Commonweal area 223 221 242 232 240 240 239 0 1636

West Swindon area 349 302 337 333 370 361 361 29 2442

Total 2749 2797 2835 2802 3016 2931 2835 29 19994

Secondary Schools Totals

<11   11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ 16+ 17+ 18+

SECONDARY Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Total

Lawn Manor 0 140 174 199 140 148 0 0 0 801

Dorcan 0 154 157 153 119 171 0 0 0 754

Swindon Academy 0 179 204 199 171 152 72 50 0 1027

Highworth Warneford 0 136 158 183 182 187 0 0 0 846

Abbey Park 0 238 236 206 198 184 0 0 0 1062

Nova Hreod 0 205 199 176 148 148 0 0 0 876

Kingsdown 0 166 180 176 176 200 0 0 0 898

The Ridgeway 0 272 274 301 300 272 122 107 0 1648

The Deanery 0 200 146 0 0 0 0 0 0 346

St Joseph's 0 264 270 268 267 275 0 0 0 1344

Great Western Academy 0 155 155 156 0 0 36 55 0 557

Commonweal 0 196 202 221 233 242 154 137 0 1385

Lydiard Park 0 224 215 223 221 221 75 67 0 1246

UTC 0 0 0 1 47 56 32 27 6 169

Totals 0 2529 2570 2462 2202 2256 491 443 6 12959
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                Lawn Manor Area

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Maintained Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

2123 Lainesmead Primary 49 42 60 53 55 58 60 0 377

2147 Lawn Primary 60 55 59 60 63 58 60 0 415

2005 Oaktree Primary 38 45 32 49 49 48 44 0 305

Total 147 142 151 162 167 164 164 0 1097

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Academy Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

2002 Drove Primary 72 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 612

2003 Mountford Manor Primary 19 29 26 25 30 31 30 0 190

Total 91 119 116 115 120 121 120 0 802

238 261 267 277 287 285 284 0 1899

 

<11 11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ 16+ 17+ 18+

DFE No. SECONDARY ACADEMY Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Total

4002 Lawn Manor 0 140 174 199 140 148 801

Total 0 140 174 199 140 148 0 0 0 801

Total All Primary Schools
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   Dorcan Area

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Maintained Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

3465 Covingham Primary 49 50 45 59 55 59 56 0 373

2009 Eldene Primary 35 53 38 53 45 50 38 0 312

Total 84 103 83 112 100 109 94 0 685

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Academy Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

2212 Goddard Park Primary 74 86 74 83 88 86 84 0 575

2161 Nythe Primary 19 24 28 25 30 29 26 0 181

2004 Liden Academy 52 51 56 48 46 51 52 0 356

Total 145 161 158 156 164 166 162 0 1112

229 264 241 268 264 275 256 0 1797

<11 11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ 16+ 17+ 18+

DFE No. SECONDARY ACADEMY Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Total

4060 Dorcan 0 154 157 153 119 171 754

Total 0 154 157 153 119 171 0 0 0 754

Total All Primary Schools
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Swindon Academy Area

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Maintained Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Academy Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

2018 Gorse Hill Primary 59 49 59 60 53 57 60 0 397

2151 Seven Fields Primary 35 43 38 35 39 40 36 0 266

2212 Swindon Academy (Primary) 100 109 110 114 119 116 109 0 777

Total 194 201 207 209 211 213 205 0 1440

194 201 207 209 211 213 205 0 1440

<11 11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ 16+ 17+ 18+

DFE No. SECONDARY ACADEMY Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Total

6905 Swindon Academy 0 179 204 199 171 152 72 50 0 1027

Total 0 179 204 199 171 152 72 50 0 1027

Total All Primary Schools
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    Highworth Warneford Area 

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Maintained Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

2167 Westrop Primary 44 38 45 39 45 45 32 0 288

Total 44 38 45 39 45 45 32 0 288

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Academy Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

2200 Eastrop Infant 43 43 58 144

2051 Southfield Junior 50 54 60 60 0 224

5221 St Leonards Primary 16 28 29 29 23 29 25 0 179

Total 59 71 87 79 77 89 85 0 0 547

103 109 132 118 122 134 117 0 835

<11 11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ 16+ 17+ 18+

DFE No. SECONDARY ACADEMY Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Total

4074 Highworth Warneford 0 136 158 183 182 187 846

Total 0 136 158 183 182 187 0 0 0 846

Total All Primary Schools
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Abbey Park, GWA and Nova Hreod Area 

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Maintained Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

2011 Bridlewood Primary 30 27 30 30 32 31 29 0 209

2164 Greenmeadow Primary 24 24 39 29 37 37 28 0 218

2229 Haydonleigh Primary 80 90 90 89 90 88 84 0 611

5222 Oakhurst Primary 59 61 60 64 64 64 56 0 428

3460 St Francis Primary 60 60 60 59 60 60 59 0 418

Total 253 262 279 271 283 280 256 0 1884

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Academy Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

2000 Abbey Meads Primary 60 59 60 64 93 64 64 0 464

2008 Catherine Wayte Primary 61 60 60 60 60 60 55 0 416

3466 Ferndale Primary 59 57 60 60 88 59 60 0 443

2050 Haydon Wick Primary 40 40 40 38 40 39 39 0 276

3461 Moredon Primary 57 58 60 60 59 60 59 0 413

3463 Orchid Vale Primary 56 57 57 59 59 60 53 0 401

3462 Red Oaks Primary 62 63 60 61 65 65 62 0 438

2204 Rodbourne Cheney Primary 30 29 30 30 29 30 29 0 207

2014 Tadpole Farm CofE Primary 58 61 60 69 70 70 69 0 457

2022 William Morris 51 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 88

Total 534 521 487 501 563 507 490 0 3603

787 783 766 772 846 787 746 0 5487

<11 11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ 16+ 17+ 18+

DFE No. SECONDARY ACADEMY Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Total

4005 Abbey Park 0 238 236 206 198 184 0 0 0 1062

Total 0 238 236 206 198 184 0 0 0 1062

<11 11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ 16+ 17+ 18+

DFE No. SECONDARY ACADEMY Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Total

4084 Nova Hreod 0 205 199 176 148 148 0 0 0 876

Total 0 205 199 176 148 148 0 0 0 876

<11 11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ 16+ 17+ 18+

DFE No. SECONDARY ACADEMY Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Total

4006 Great Western Academy 0 155 155 156 0 0 36 55 0 557

Total 0 155 155 156 0 0 36 55 0 557

Total All Primary Schools
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         Kingsdown  Area

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Maintained Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

2095 Beechcroft Infant 87 84 71 242

2166 Colebrook Junior 39 49 47 48 0 183

Total 87 84 71 39 49 47 48 0 425

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Academy Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

2194 Colebrook Infant 50 50 50 150

2093 Grange Infant 74 89 86 249

2020 Grange Junior 80 87 85 85 0 337

2015 Ruskin Junior 85 87 65 72 0 309

3165 South Marston Primary 12 15 20 12 15 20 16 0 110

Total 136 154 156 177 189 170 173 0 1155

223 238 227 216 238 217 221 0 1580

<11 11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ 16+ 17+ 18+

DFE No. SECONDARY ACADEMY Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Total

4003 Kingsdown 0 166 180 176 176 200 898

Total 0 166 180 176 176 200 0 0 0 898

Total All Primary Schools
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          St Joseph's Area

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Maintained Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Academy Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

5211 Holy Cross Primary 46 58 59 59 60 60 31 0 373

3001 Holy Family Primary 41 37 40 31 52 42 51 0 294

3426 Holy Rood Primary 57 59 60 59 58 60 60 0 413

3439 St Catherine's Primary 29 31 25 31 30 31 30 0 207

5220 St Mary's Primary 48 50 50 49 60 48 50 0 355

Total 221 235 234 229 260 241 222 0 1642

221 235 234 229 260 241 222 0 1642

<11 11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ 16+ 17+ 18+

DFE No. SECONDARY ACADEMY Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Total

5409 St Joseph's 0 264 270 268 267 275 1344

Total 0 264 270 268 267 275 0 0 0 1344

Total All Primary Schools
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       The Commonweal Area

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Maintained Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

2012 East Wichel Primary* 22 19 29 29 30 31 30 0 189

2103 Even Swindon Primary 83 83 93 84 90 91 91 0 615

2211 Robert Le Kyng Primary 59 59 60 60 60 58 58 0 414

Total 164 161 182 173 180 180 179 0 1218

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Academy Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

3000 Lethbridge Primary 70 67 70 70 69 70 70 0 486

3175 King William Street Primary 18 28 27 30 30 30 30 0 193

2006 The Croft Primary 59 60 60 59 60 60 60 0 418

Total 59 60 60 59 60 60 60 0 418

223 221 242 232 240 240 239 0 1636

* intake is shared between Commoweal and Ridgeway

<11 11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ 16+ 17+ 18+

DFE No. SECONDARY ACADEMY Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Total

5410 The Commonweal 0 196 202 221 233 242 154 137 0 1385

Total 0 196 202 221 233 242 154 137 0 1385

Total All Primary Schools
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           The Ridgeway & The Deanery Area

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Maintained Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

3009 Bishopstone Primary 5 7 6 8 5 7 8 0 46

2026 Chiseldon Primary 20 20 29 25 23 21 27 0 165

2012 East Wichel Primary* 22 19 29 29 30 31 30 0 189

2133 Wanborough Primary 28 30 30 27 30 30 30 0 205

2143 Wroughton Infant 68 88 89 245

2156 Wroughton Junior 59 91 90 89 0 329

Total 143 164 183 148 179 179 184 0 1179

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Academy Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

2021 Badbury Park 39 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 58

Total 39 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 58

182 183 183 148 179 179 184 0 1237

* intake is shared between Commoweal and Ridgeway

<11 11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ 16+ 17+ 18+

DFE No. SECONDARY ACADEMY Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Total

5417 Ridgeway 0 272 274 301 300 272 122 107 0 1648

Total 0 272 274 301 300 272 122 107 0 1648

<11 11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ 16+ 17+ 18+

DFE No. SECONDARY ACADEMY Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Total

4007 The Deanery 0 200 146 0 0 0 0 0 0 346

Total 0 200 146 0 0 0 0 0 0 346

Total All Primary Schools
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              West Swindon Area              

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Maintained Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

3458 Oliver Tomkins Infant 46 37 43 126

3455 Oliver Tomkins Junior 42 60 58 60 0 220

Total 46 37 43 42 60 58 60 0 346

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Academy Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

2214 Brook Field Primary 60 59 60 58 60 60 60 0 417

2013 Hazelwood Primary 30 30 24 28 30 31 30 0 203

3464 Millbrook Primary 45 46 45 45 49 46 47 0 323

2001 Peatmoor Primary 30 29 30 27 31 30 28 0 205

2210 Shaw Ridge Primary 61 44 59 60 64 60 60 0 408

2219 Tregoze Primary 30 30 30 30 30 31 30 29 240

2209 Westlea Primary 47 27 46 43 46 45 46 0 300

Total 303 265 294 291 310 303 301 29 2096

349 302 337 333 370 361 361 29 2442

<11 11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ 16+ 17+ 18+

DFE No. SECONDARY ACADEMY Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Total

4086 Lydiard Park 0 224 215 223 221 221 75 67 0 1246

Total 0 224 215 223 221 221 75 67 0 1246

Total All Primary Schools

   SCHOOL POPULATION BY SCHOOL YEAR - MAY 2021

Page 15



Nursery age children at LA schools

DFE No. SCHOOLS 1+ 2+ 3+ Total

2000 Abbey Meads 60 60

2021 Badbury Park 28 28

2011 Bridlewood 38 38

2026 Chiseldon 2 14 16 32

2002 Drove 8 21 88 117

2012 East Wichel 7 34 41

2200 Eastrop Infants 5 21 11 37

2009 Eldene 9 21 30

2103 Even Swindon 33 52 85

3466 Ferndale 24 49 73

2212 Goddard Park 6 6

2018 Gorse Hill 76 76

2013 Hazelwood Academy 6 14 28 48

3001 Holy Family 19 36 55

2123 Lainesmead 14 39 53

2147 Lawn 22 24 46 92

2004 Liden 9 33 41 83

3461 Moredon 33 33

2003 Mountford Manor 7 27 34

2161 Nythe 26 15 41

5222 Oakhurst 12 25 37

2005 Oaktree 26 62 88

3458 Oliver Tomkins Infants 22 26 48

3463 Orchid Vale 37 37

3462 Red Oaks 37 37

2204 Rodbourne Cheney 29 30 59

2151 Seven Fields 28 41 69

2210 Shaw Ridge 39 39

3439 St Catherines 27 27

3460 St Francis 37 37

5220 St Marys 45 45

6905 Swindon Academy 43 157 200

2014 Tadpole Farm 2 44 46

2167 Westrop 12 26 38

2022 William Morris 51 51

Totals 52 440 1428 1920

All pupils attend part time
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DFE 2 3 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+

No. Maintained Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Total

7006 Crowdy's Hill     (Primary) 3 11 15 10 39

Total 0 0 0 0 0 3 11 15 10 39

DFE 2 3 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Academy Primary R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

7013 Brimble Hill 7 15 12 12 21 14 17 98

7005 The Chalet 1 14 11 14 8 8 8 64

7000 Nyland 2 4 6 15 15 16 58

Total 0 0 8 31 27 32 44 37 41 0 220

0 0 8 31 27 35 55 52 51 0 259

<11 11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ 16+ 17+ 18+

DFE No. SECONDARY MAINTAINED Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Total

7006 Crowdy's Hill 17 41 36 28 20 25 11 13 191

Total 0 17 41 36 28 20 25 11 13 191

<11 11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ 16+ 17+ 18+

DFE No. SECONDARY Academy Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Total

7003 Churchward 14 11 14 11 6 6 1 2 65

7002 St Luke's 13 12 17 14 13 69

7012 Uplands 19 16 21 16 25 12 9 22 140

Total 0 46 39 52 41 44 18 10 24 274

0 63 80 88 69 64 43 21 37 465Total All Secondary Schools

Total All Primary Schools
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 PRIMARY SCHOOLS POPULATION alphabetically - MAY 2021

DFE 4+ 5+ 6+ 7+ 8+ 9+ 10+ 11+

No. Primary Schools R Yr1 Yr2 Yr3 Yr4 Yr5 Yr6 Yr7 Total

2000 Abbey Meads Primary 60 59 60 64 93 64 64 464

2021 Badbury Park 39 19 58

2095 Beechcroft Infant 87 84 71 242

3009 Bishopstone Primary 5 7 6 8 5 7 8 46

2011 Bridlewood Primary 30 27 30 30 32 31 29 209

2214 Brook Field Primary 60 59 60 58 60 60 60 417

2008 Catherine Wayte Primary 61 60 60 60 60 60 55 416

2026 Chiseldon Primary 20 20 29 25 23 21 27 165

2194 Colebrook Infant 50 50 50 150

2166 Colebrook Junior 39 49 47 48 183

3465 Covingham Park Primary 49 50 45 59 55 59 56 373

2006 Croft Primary 59 60 60 59 60 60 60 418

2002 Drove Primary 72 90 90 90 90 90 90 612

2012 East Wichel Primary 44 38 57 58 59 61 60 377

2200 Eastrop Infant 43 43 58 144

2009 Eldene Primary 35 53 38 53 45 50 38 312

2103 Even Swindon Primary 83 83 93 84 90 91 91 615

3466 Ferndale Primary 59 57 60 60 88 59 60 443

2212 Goddard Park Primary 74 86 74 83 88 86 84 575

2018 Gorse Hill Primary 59 49 59 60 53 57 60 397

2093 Grange Infant 74 89 86 249

2020 Grange Junior 80 87 85 85 337

2164 Greenmeadow Primary 24 24 39 29 37 37 28 218

2050 Haydon Wick Primary 40 40 40 38 40 39 39 276

2229 Haydonleigh Primary 80 90 90 89 90 88 84 611

2013 Hazelwood Primary 30 30 24 28 30 31 30 203

5211 Holy Cross Primary 46 58 59 59 60 60 31 373

3001 Holy Family Primary 41 37 40 31 52 42 51 294

3426 Holy Rood Primary 57 59 60 59 58 60 60 413

3175 King William Street Primary 18 28 27 30 30 30 30 193

2123 Lainesmead Primary 49 42 60 53 55 58 60 377

2147 Lawn Primary 60 55 59 60 63 58 60 415

3000 Lethbridge Primary 70 67 70 70 69 70 70 486

2004 Liden Academy 52 51 56 48 46 51 52 356

3464 Millbrook Primary 45 46 45 45 49 46 47 323

3461 Moredon Primary 57 58 60 60 59 60 59 413

2003 Mountford Manor Primary 19 29 26 25 30 31 30 190

2161 Nythe Primary 19 24 28 25 30 29 26 181

5222 Oakhurst Primary 59 61 60 64 64 64 56 428

2005 Oaktree Primary 38 45 32 49 49 48 44 305

3458 Oliver Tomkins Infant 46 37 43 126

3455 Oliver Tomkins Junior 42 60 58 60 220

3463 Orchid Vale Primary 56 57 57 59 59 60 53 401

2001 Peatmoor Primary 30 29 30 27 31 30 28 205

3462 Red Oaks Primary 62 63 60 61 65 65 62 438

2211 Robert Le Kyng Primary 59 59 60 60 60 58 58 414

2204 Rodbourne Cheney Primary 30 29 30 30 29 30 29 207

2015 Ruskin Junior 85 87 65 72 309

2151 Seven Fields Primary 35 43 38 35 39 40 36 266

2210 Shaw Ridge Primary 61 44 59 60 64 60 60 408

3165 South Marston Primary 12 15 20 12 15 20 16 110

2051 Southfield Junior 50 54 60 60 224

3439 St Catherine's Primary 29 31 25 31 30 31 30 207

3460 St Francis Primary 60 60 60 59 60 60 59 418

5221 St Leonard's Primary 16 28 29 29 23 29 25 179

5220 St Mary's Primary 48 50 50 49 60 48 50 355

6905 Swindon Academy (Primary) 100 109 110 114 119 116 109 777

2014 Tadpole Farm Primary 58 61 60 69 70 70 69 457

2219 Tregoze Primary 30 30 30 30 31 30 29 210

2133 Wanborough Primary 28 30 30 27 30 30 30 205

2209 Westlea Primary 47 27 46 43 46 45 46 300

2167 Westrop Primary 44 38 45 39 45 45 32 288

2022 William Morris 51 37 88

2143 Wroughton Infant 68 88 89 245

2156 Wroughton Junior 59 91 90 89 329

Total 2837 2892 2932 2902 3116 3030 2934 0 20643
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        SECONDARY SCHOOLS POPULATION alphabetically - MAY 2021

DFE <11 11+ 12+ 13+ 14+ 15+ 16+ 17+ 18+

No. Secondary Schools Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr10 Yr11 Yr12 Yr13 Yr14 Total

4005 Abbey Park Academy 238 236 206 198 184 1062

4060 Dorcan Academy 154 157 153 119 171 754

4006 Great Western Academy 155 155 156 36 55 557

4074 Highworth Warneford School 136 158 183 182 187 846

4003 Kingsdown School 166 180 176 176 200 898

4002 Lawn Manor Academy 140 174 199 140 148 801

4086 Lydiard Park Academy 224 215 223 221 221 75 67 1246

4084 Nova Hreod School 205 199 176 148 148 876

5409 St Josephs Catholic College 264 270 268 267 275 1344

6905 Swindon Academy (Secondary) 179 204 199 171 152 72 50 1027

5410 The Commonweal School 196 202 221 233 242 154 137 1385

4007 The Deanery 200 146 346

5417 The Ridgeway School 272 274 301 300 272 122 107 1648

4004 UTC 1 47 56 32 27 6 169

Total 0 2529 2570 2462 2202 2256 491 443 6 12959
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